

Celebrate Your Grad Contest Official Rules

TEG Federal Credit Union 1 Commerce Street Poughkeepsie, NY 12603

This promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by or associated with Facebook.

Contest Rules

Any image(s) submitted of people under the age of 18 must have a permission statement by a parent or guardian stating they authorize TEG Federal Credit Union to view and possibly use the image(s). The minor permission statement must be submitted to Marketing@TEGFCU.com. For example: "I, Joe Smith, father of Sara Smith shown in the pictures/video I'm submitting, allow TEG Federal Credit Union to view and possibly use her image for branding, marketing and advertising efforts."

Please Note: The credit union will never sell or share your photo(s), video or stories with any unauthorized outside parties or companies. All photos received will be kept by the Credit Union. By participating, each entrant grants permission to use his/her name, photo, likeness or comments for publicity purposes in any media for advertising and other purposes, in any manner, without limitation and without payment of additional consideration, except where prohibited by law.

By participating in the contest, each entrant agrees to abide by these official rules, including all eligibility requirements, and understands that the results of the contest, as determined by TEG Federal Credit Union and its agents, are final in all respects. All applicants must have a valid United States address. The Contest is subject to all applicable federal, state, and local laws and regulations and is void where prohibited by law.

How to Enter

There are two easy steps to be entered to win a \$25 Visa Gift Card. First, make sure to Like our <u>Facebook page</u>. Second, share a picture of your high school or college graduate in the comments. The contest begins on Monday, June 15th at 11:00 AM (ET). All entries must be received by 11:59 PM (ET) on June 21st. Please do not include any personal contact information in your entry post.

Winner Selection

All eligible entries received during the entry period will be counted by the member representatives. The winner does not have to be a member of TEG Federal Credit Union, as is deemed by compliance. The winner will be notified through Facebook on Monday, June 22nd and will be given instructions on how to receive their prize.

Any questions regarding this contest should be directed to Marketing@TEGFCU.COM